CHAPTER 388.

An act to repeal chapter 3g/>, of the Special Laics of ™^f}.lr
ng#_

1891, relating to special two (2) mil! tax.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION T. That chapter three hundred and ninety-
six (396) of the Special Laws of iRr j i , be and the same
is hereby repealed.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage. ,

Approved March 13,

CHAPTER 389.

An act to repeal chapter one hundred and sixteen ( 1 16)
of the Special Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year «i«-ciai law's
one thousand eight hundred and seventy-three (1873)
entitled "an act to authorize the president and financial
secretary of the board of trustees of Carleton College to
execute and deliver conveyance of real estate."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

SECTION i. That chapter one hundred and sixteen
(116) of the Special Laws of the State of Minnesota for
the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-three
(1873), entitled "an act to authorize the president and
financial secrrtaiy of the board of trustees of Carleton
College to execute and deliver conveyance of real estate/'
approved March roth, 1873, be and the same is hcrcb\
repealed.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from